MAL - 02/24/2016

## AMENDMENTS TO LB1082

Introduced by Natural Resources.

- 1 1. Strike original section 5.
- 2. On page 2, line 3, after "57-923" insert "and section 4 of this 2
- act". 3
- 3. On page 3, line 6; page 4, line 17; page 5, lines 8 and 9; page 4
- 5 6, line 10; page 7, lines 3, 7, and 25; page 9, line 15; page 10, line 1;
- page 11, lines 1, 20, 26, and 30; page 12, lines 2, 5, 10 and 11, 13, and 6
- 27; page 13, lines 8, 15, and 25; page 14, line 28; page 15, lines 3, 12, 7
- 18, and 29; page 16, lines 1 and 7; page 18, lines 3, 9, 15, 19, 25, 26, 8
- and 28; and page 19, lines 1, 6, 15, and 29, strike "sections 4 and 5" 9
- and insert "section 4". 10
- 4. On page 6, line 13, after "II" insert "commercial"; in line 14 11
- strike "certification and"; in line 18 strike "require" and insert 12
- 13 "conduct"; and in line 19 after "on" insert "Class II commercial
- underground injection well". 14
- 5. On page 8, line 17, after "a" insert "Class II"; in lines 19 and 15
- 20 after "village" insert "and natural resources district"; in line 22 16
- after "II" insert "commercial"; and strike from "or" in line 23 through 17
- "well" in line 24. 18
- 6. Renumber the remaining sections accordingly. 19